»

Mistrovstvi Prahy — MP1 - 2017/18

P Zpravodaj ¢. 18
| PKS |
SK Zizkov Praha B - SK Uhelné sklady Praha A 2:6 2503-2606  (5:7) 14.02.
SK Uhelné sklady Praha B - VSK CVUT Praha A 5:3 2371-2320 (5:7) 13.02.
Sokol Rudna B - Sokol Rudna A 2:6 2320-2401 (4,5:7,5) 16.02.
PSK Union Praha B - TJPraga A 1:7 2376-2432  (5:7) 14.02.
SK Zizkov Praha C - TJ Astra Zahradni Mésto A 2:6 2440-2492 (4,5:7,5) 12.02.
Tabulka:
1. TJPRAGAA 17 12 1.4 90,5:455 126,0:78,0 2517 25
2. KK Slavoj Praha C 17 12 0 5 90,5:45,5 122,5:81,5 2530 24
3. SK Uhelné sklady Praha A 18 12 0 6 84,5:595 120,0:96,0 2420 24
4. Sokol Rudna A 17 11 0 6 78,0:58,0 101,5:102,5 2435 22
5. TJ Astra Zahradni Mésto A 18 10 2 6 84,5:59,5 115,5:100,5 2477 22
6. KK Konstruktiva Praha C 18 10 1 7 85,0:59,0 115,5:100,5 2489 21
7. VSK CVUT Praha A 18 10 1 7 75,0:69,0 117,5:98,5 2424 21
8. SK Meteor Praha A 18 10 1 7 74,0:70,0 110,0:106,0 2373 21
9. TJKobylisy A 18 8 1 9 70,5:73,5 112,0:104,0 2424 17
10. SK Zizkov Praha B 18 7 1 10 65,0:79,0 108,5:107,5 2455 15
11. Sokol Rudna B 18 6 0 12 58,5:85,5 94,0:122,0 2393 12
12. PSK Union Praha B 18 6 0 12 55,0:89,0 96,0:120,0 2357 12
13. SK Uhelné sklady Praha B 18 4 0 14 47,0:97,0 80,5:135,5 2369 8
14. SK Zizkov Praha C 17 2 0 15 34,0:102,0 68,5:135,5 2337 4
SK Zizkov PrahaB 2503 2:6 2606 SK Uhelné sklady Praha A
(5:7)
SPACKOVA Lenka 390 1:1 433 SEDLAK Zbyné&k
GEBR Josef 433 1:1 422 DVORAK Tomas
SAILEROVA ANNA 485 2:0 428 NOVAK Martin
NECKAR Jan 396 0:2 449 KNOBLOCH Antonin
VSETECKA Miloslav 402 1:1 407 HLOUSEK Jan
LUKAS Martin 397 0:2 467 PLACHY MIROSLAV
SK Uhelné sklady PrahaB 2371 5:3 2320 VSK CVUT Praha A
(5:7)
RAJNOCH Adam 386 1:1 390 JAHELKA Pavel
MICHALOVA Markéta 383 1:1 405 VEJVODA Adam
BOCANEK Vlastimil 398 1:1 391 KNYTTL Jan
CERNY PAVEL 420 1:1 373 KOCHANEK Miroslav
TUMPACH Roman 399 1:1 355 VEJVODA Milan
MUDRA Jiti 385 0:2 406 PISKACEK Jiii
Sokol Rudna B 2320 2:6 2401 Sokol Rudna A
(4,5:7,5)
LESAK Adam 366 1:1 375 MARANEK Jan
KOSCOVA Petra 394 0:2 423 STRNAD PAVEL
KELLER Tom4s 406 1,5:05 399 MORA Zden&k
DVORAK Milan 357 1:1 395 ZELENKA Petr
KOSCO Peter 378 0:2 392 BOK Jaromir
MACHULKA RADEK 419 1:1 417 SPEVACEK Jifi

Josef Kucera, Feitekova 540, 181 00 Praha 8, mobil: 776 775 283, e-mail: jkucera@centrum.cz




PSK Union PrahaB 2376 1.7 2432 TJPragaA
(5:7)
MORAVEC Pavel 379 0:2 435 KOMORNIK MILAN
KANTNER Pavel 400 1:1 409 JANOUSEK Pavel
KASPAROVA Pavlina 381 0:2 395 KASPAR David
SEDLACEK KAREL 428 2:0 387 KOUREK Jaroslav
FREMROVA Jarmila 383 1:1 393 BARTOS Michal
MORAVEC Petr 405 1:1 413 KASPAR Rostislav
SK Zizkov Praha C 2440 2:6 2492 TJ Astra Zahradni Mésto A
(4,5:7,5)
KREMENOVA Hana 426 0:2 446 SEDLAK MAREK
TRUKSA Michal 414 1:1 438 SIMUNEK Radovan
OPATOVSKY Petr 409 2:0 396 DRYAK Jaroslav
POKORNY Tomas 385 0:2 400 HROZA Tomas
HRON Jaroslav 378 0:2 395 FIALA Radek
VANA PAVEL 428 1,5:05 417 VESELY Daniel

Starty nahradnik:

2. start: TRUKSA Michal (Zizkov, 22254)

1. start: SPACKOVA Lenka (Zizkov, 22253), SEDLAK Marek (Astra, 20143), SIMUNEK Radovan
(Astra, 20146)

Pofradi jednotlivci:

jméno hrace druzstvo celkem plné dorazka  chyby pomér kuz. maximum

1. BREZINA STANISLAV ST. SLAVOJ C 4553 300,8 1546 2,2 6/6 (515)

2. CERVINKA Pavel Kobylisy A 4411 28655 1546 23 8/8 (477)

3. VALO lJindfich Slavoj C 440,5 291,1 149,3 3,6 5/6 (486)

4. OSTATNICKY Michal Konstruktiva C 439,9 293,9 146,0 3,2 719 (497)

5. BREZINA Stanislav ml. Slavoj C 436,6 304,1 132,5 6,9 6/6 (493)

6. BARCHANEK Jan Konstruktiva C 435,7 296,4 139,3 45 9/9 (506)

7. TEPLICANEC Petr Konstruktiva C 435,6 292,1 143,5 43 9/9 (505)

8. KOMORNIK Milan Praga A 4353 2985 1368 50 6/8 (474)

9. KELLER Tomas Rudna B 4328 294,2  138,6 59 6/7 (465)
10. KASPAR Rostislav Praga A 4327 294,3 1385 31 8/8 (466)
11. LUKAS Martin Zizkov B 432,7 290,1 1426 48 9/9 (483)
12. SVEDA Marek Astra A 428,8 294,4 1344 6,6 717 (485)
13. VSETECKA Miloslav Zizkov B 426,1 292,4 133,7 4,3 8/9 (487)
14. SPEVACEK Jifi Rudni A 425,2 2908 1344 6,1 8/9 (480)
15. BACHOR Vlastimil Rudna A 424,9 299,6 125,3 7,8 8/9 (455)
16. MASEK Karel Kobylisy A 424,7 2853 1393 4,0 8/8 (457)
17. JAHELKA Pavel CVUT A 423,1 287,2 136,0 5,2 717 (462)
18. KASPAR Petr Praga A 4226 2873 1353 54 7/8 (479)
19. BARCAL Zdenék Meteor A 4215 292,9 128,7 5,6 9/9 (469)
20. JANOUSEK Pavel Praga A 418,7 2862 1326 57 8/8 (470)
21. VESELY Daniel Astra A 417,8 2926 1252 6,7 717 (451)
22. TESAR Josef Meteor A 417,6 292,9 124,7 6,7 719 (503)
23. HYBS Karel Konstruktiva C 416,8 2825 1343 4,8 6/9 (466)
24. VANA Pavel Zizkov C 415,0 2848 1302 63 8/8 477
25. KNOBLOCH Antonin US A 414,3 289,7 1246 64 9/9 (460)
26. SEDLAK Zbynék US A 414,3 2875 126,8 57 8/9 (453)
27. KASPAR David Praga A 413,9 290,5 123,5 54 8/8 (450)
28. KOUREK Jaroslav Praga A 412,3 279,4 132,9 43 6/8 (457)
29. BENEDA Petr Slavoj C 412,1 280,2 1319 7.4 6/6 (471)
30. DRYAK Jaroslav Astra A 412,0 287,6 1244 8,6 717 (441)
31. STRNAD Pavel Rudna A 411,9 288,3 123,6 8,7 9/9 (481)
32. CHUDOBA Lubomir Kobylisy A 4113 2918 1195 71 8/8 (447)
33. MICHAL Miroslav US B 410,9 286,7 1242 7,0 717 (439)
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PISKACEK Jiti
PLACHY Miroslav
VEJVODA Adam
NOVAK Martin
BOK Jaromir
POKORNA Jindra
GEBR Josef
VOSICKY Vladimir
TUMPACH Roman
SEDLACEK Karel
KOSCO Peter
FIALA Radek
BARCHANEK Petr
SAILEROVA Anna
KREMENOVA Hana
MUDRA Jifi
NECKAR Jan
VEJVODA Milan
MORAVEC Pavel
STASTNY Petr
KOSCOVA Petra
MACHULKA Radek
MORAVEC Petr

SEDLACKOVA Petra
KASAL Pavel

MORA Zdenék
KYHOS Miroslav
BUBENICEK Karel
PROSEK Daniel
BARTOS Michal
KANTNER Pavel
DVORAK Tomas
KNYTTL Jan
HROZA Tomas
ZITEK Jaroslav
KOCHANEK Miroslav
CERNY Pavel
MICHAL Petr
HLOUSEK Jan
FREMROVA Jarmila
FUJKO Samuel
OPATOVSKY Petr
KLEMENT Miroslav
KASPAROVA Pavlina
POKORNY Tom4s
JURASEK Josef
MACH Josef
BAZIKA Bohumil
KUCERA Josef
SAMAL Piemysl
KOHOUT Vladimir
VANA Jiti
RAIJNOCH Adam
LESAK Adam
KROUZEL Ladislav
PAVLIK Petr
KOCMICH Lubos
DVORAK Josef
VALTR Evzen
DUSEK Miloslav
WRZECIONKO Jakub
SEIDL Petr
VOITISEK Vojtéch
RUSIN FrantiSek
KOSTELECKY Vojtéch
SIMUNEK Radovan
SKRABAL Vladimir
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Praga A
Union Praha B
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CVUT A
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ERBANOVA Ludmila

SEDLAK Marek

SABOVA Stanislava

VACEK Lukas
TRUKSA Michal

BOCANEK Vlastimil

VODICKA Jakub
STRNAD Bohumil

ZIMAKOVA Jarmila

DUSKOVA Jana
KOVAR Martin
LEBL Zbynék
SPACKOVA Lenka
SKOLOVA Dana
KAZIMOUR Tomas
ZELENKA Petr

SKODA Jifi

TUNSKY Tomas
DOLEZAL Tomas
STERBA Petr
KNOLL David
NOVOTNY Karel

MICHALOVA Markéta

KUDWEIS Tomas
NOVOTNY Jii
TOZICKA Martin
KUNES Tomas
POVOLNY Martin
TRUKSA Michal
BARTALOS Evzen

BURIK Boris

MARANEK Jan
MRVIK Roman
FURA Zdeng&k
DVORAK Milan
BEREZNEV Martin
HRON Jaroslav
7ZDAREK Vaclav

v,

NejblizSi zapasy:

Rudna A 4240 289,0
Astra A 4210 278,0
USA 416,0 293,0
Zizkov C 4140 291,0
Zizkov C 4135 292,5
UsB 410,5 282,7
Astra A 409,5 280,5
Zizkov C 408,6 279,4
Rudna A 408,0 278,0
USA 407,0 275,0
Praga A 406,0 264,0
Konstruktiva C 405,0 285,3
Zizkov B 403,3 290,0
UsB 402,5 274,0
Zizkov C 402,1 2846
Rudna A 399,5 286,5
CVUT A 399,2 276,5
Astra A 397,0 302,0
Astra A 394,5 2775
Zizkov B 393,0 280,0
CVUT A 392,3 2735
Rudné A 391,1 286,9
UsB 388,8 272,7
Astra A 385,0 274,0
Meteor A 381,0 259,0
Zizkov C 380,3 275,5
CVUT A 379,3 2635
Meteor A 379,0 260,0
Zizkov B 378,0 263,0
Zizkov B 375,0 278,0
Slavoj € 373,0 263,3
Rudnéd A 365,4 266,7
Astra A 360,0 259,0
Kabylisy A 359,0 262,0
Rudna B 357,0 268,0
Rudni A 3425 262,3
Zizkov C 310,3 2214
Zizkov C 307,0 226,0

135,0
143,0
123,0
123,0
121,0
127,8
129,0
129,1
130,0
132,0
142,0
119,8
113,3
128,5
117,5
113,0
1227

95,0
117,0
113,0
118,8
104,2
116,2
111,0
122,0
104,8
115,8
119,0
115,0

97,0
109,7

98,8
101,0

97,0

89,0

80,2

82,9

81,0

2,0
7,5
50
10,0
8,0
5,9
7,0
8,0
11,0
6,0
50
8,5
9,3
3,5
9,9
11,3
8,2
11,0
8,5
11,0
10,0
10,4
8,7
9,5
7,5
12,0
8,3
12,0
11,0
15,0
12,7
11,6
6,0
12,0
17,0
19,5
20,1
20,0

1/9
217
1/9
1/8
2/8
317
217
3/8
1/9
1/9
1/8
2/9
1/9
1/7
5/8
5/9
217
1/7
1/7
1/9
417
3/9
3/7
217
2/9
4/8
217
1/9
1/9
1/9
1/6
3/9
1/7
1/8
1/7
3/9
2/8
1/8

(424)
(446)
(416)
(414)
(414)
(416)
(421)
(441)
(408)
(407)
(406)
(419)
(419)
(404)
(470)
(434)
(443)
(397)
(404)
(393)
(434)
(398)
(420)
(399)
(418)
(425)
(391)
(379)
(378)
(375)
(385)
(375)
(360)
(359)
(357)
(354)
(378)
(307)

15. kolo

21.02.18 st 17:30  Sokol Rudnd A - SK Zizkov Praha C

19. kolo

19.02.18 po 17:00 SK Zizkov Praha C - SK Zizkov Praha B
20.02.18 Gt 17:00  SK Meteor Praha A - SK Uhelné sklady Praha B
21.02.18 st 18:00 TJ Praga A - Sokol Rudna B

22.02.18 & 17:30  VSK CVUT Praha A - SK Uhelné sklady Praha A
22.02.18 ¢t 19:30 KK Konstruktiva Praha C - PSK Union Praha B
23.02.18 pa 17:30 TJ Astra Zahradni Mésto A - KK Slavoj Praha C
23.02.18 pa 17:30  Sokol Rudna A - TJ Kobylisy A



